Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



TEXWINCA HOLDINGS LIMITED

德永佳集團有限公司*

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 321)
Websites: http://www.texwince.com/

Websites: http://www.texwinca.com/ http://www.irasia.com/listco/hk/texwinca/

FURTHER ANNOUNCEMENT ON THE SALE OF TRADEMARK

This announcement is made by Texwinca Holdings Limited (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries collectively known as the "Group") pursuant to Rule 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Listing Rules") and the Inside Information Provisions (as defined under the Listing Rules) under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

Reference is made to the announcement of the Company dated 27 October 2015 in relation to an inside information about the sale of Trademark "KENTEX" (the "Announcement"). Unless otherwise defined, terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as defined in the Announcement.

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of the Company would like to update its shareholders that the due diligence review of the title and/or ownership of the Vendors in the Trademark ("**Due Diligence Review**") is still underway. As the 90-day period for conducting Due Diligence Review expired on 25 January 2016, the Vendors and the Purchaser have agreed to extend the time for completing Due Diligence Review for a period of 60 days from 25 January 2016.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company.

On behalf of the Board

Poon Bun Chak

Chairman

Hong Kong, 25 February 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Poon Bun Chak and Mr. Ting Kit Chung; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Au Son Yiu, Mr. Cheng Shu Wing and Mr. Law Brian Chung Nin.